

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE PLATFORM

HÜRRİYET GAZETECİLİK VE MATBAACILIK A.Ş. Material Events Disclosure (General)

Summary Information

About the Shares Taken Over by Demirören Medya Yatırımları Ticaret A.Ş.





Material Events Disclosure (General)

Relevant Companies []

Relevant Funds []

Material Events Disclosure (General)	
Is the Disclosure an Update?	Yes
Is the Disclosure a Correction?	No
Date of the Previous Disclosure Made on the Subject	18.05.2018 - 23.05.2018 - 24.07.2018
Is the Disclosure a Deferred Disclosure?	No
Disclosure Content	
Disclosures	

The disclosure sent to our Company by our majority shareholder Demirören Medya Yatırımları Ticaret A.Ş., to be announced on the Public Disclosure Platform, is as follows:

"Pursuant to the Share Sale Agreement signed on April 6, 2018 between Demirören Medya Yatırımları Ticaret A.Ş. and Doğan Şirketler Grubu Holding A.Ş., the shares with a nominal value of TL 428,732,788.05 representing 77.67% of the capital of Hürriyet Gazetecilik ve Matbaacılık A.Ş. were transferred to Demirören Medya Yatırımları Ticaret A.Ş. An application was filed with the Capital Markets Board by Demirören Medya Yatırımları Ticaret A.Ş. on May 23, 2018, requesting exemption from the mandatory obligation of making a share purchase offer arising from the related share transfer, and it was announced in the CMB Bulletin no. 2018/37, dated 16.08.2018, that this request has been accepted by the CMB.

The foregoing is hereby disclosed to the information of the public.

We hereby declare that the above disclosures are in conformity with the principles under the Communiqué on Material Events Disclosure in force, issued by the Capital Markets Board, that they fully reflect the information obtained by us in this matter/these matters, that the information disclosed is in conformity with our books, records and documents, that we have shown due efforts to obtain the relevant information accurately and fully, and that we are fully liable due to these disclosures.